Davenport (10-7,4-5 GLIAC) -vs- Roosevelt (2-14,1-8 GLIAC)

01/22/26 at Goodman Center, Chicago, IL

Date: 01/22/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):P;/IQZ Davenport 37 41 78
Site: Goodman Center, Chicago, IL Roosevelt 22 38 60
Referees: Reid Burel, Michael Kelso, Tariq Lucas
Davenport 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Walker,Ken * 28 8-13 4-6 6-6 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 2 26
13  Smith,Dylan =3 27 5-8 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 2 1 5 1 0 12
34  Moon,Aidan * 29 24 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 1 2 0 2 3 8
03  Jackson,Curtis =3 31 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 2 5 2 0 3 6
00 Flakes,Marshaun * 15 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 1 0 2
20 Hinkle,Keane 24 5-9 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 1 12
24  Deen,Imran 13  3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 7
05 Ritt,Alden 17  1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 2
15 Brewer,Myron 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Varnesdeel,Bernie 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 0 1 2 1 1 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-50 6-17 18-23 5-30 35 16 18 20 6 10 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67% 3-9 33.33% 0-1 0.00%
Second Half 10-20 50.00% 3-8 37.50% 18-22 81.82%
Total 27-50 54.0% 6-17 35.3% 18-23 78.3%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Deen,Imran,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 24

Roosevelt 60

Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 West,Mikey * 38 4-14 2-10 13-13 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 0 23

11  Sawyer,Dante =3 33 5-16 3-7 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 4 1 5 15

05 Smith-Johnson,Davon * 38 4-6 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 1 10

01 Bowers,Hamahrie =3 35 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 4 1 2 6

13  Taylor,Kaleim * 28 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 4 4 0 2 3

03  Kleinsmith,Mason 23 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3

21  Sall,Mo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Reed,Kobe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-52 8-25 18-19 4-21 25 19 9 17 2 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-27 29.63% 3-13 23.08% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 9-25 36.00% 5-12 41.67% 15-15 100.00%

Total 17-52 32.7% 8-25 32.0% 18-19 94.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)

West,Mikey Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 3

Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Davenport Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roosevelt
TURNOVER by SMITH,DYLAN 19:47
19:47 STEAL by TAYLOR,KALEIM

19:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KALEIM
o= ASSIST by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by FLAKES,MARSHAUN 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

FOUL by FLAKES,MARSHAUN 19:07

18:56 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KALEIM
STEAL by MOON,AIDAN 18:56
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 18:42
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CURTIS --
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:20
FOUL by JACKSON,CURTIS 17:58

17:49 MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 17:28 3-3
ASSIST by SMITH,DYLAN --

17:04 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:50 TURNOVER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:35 5-3 V2
ASSIST by WALKER,KEN --
FOUL by FLAKES,MARSHAUN 16:18
SUB OUT by FLAKES,MARSHAUN 16:18
SUB IN by HINKLE,KEANE 16:18

16:10 MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:58 7-3 V4
ASSIST by MOON,AIDAN --

15:58 FOUL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
MISS FT by SMITH,DYLAN 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
15:38 7-5 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint)

15:29 FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEIM

15:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM

15:29 SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CURTIS 15:29
SUB IN by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 15:29
TURNOVER by SMITH,DYLAN 15:11

14:54 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,KEANE --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,MIKEY

14:31 MISS JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DYLAN 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,MIKEY

14:15 MISS LAYUP by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 14:15
REBOUND DEF by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE --

14:15 SUB OUT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

14:15 SUB OUT by SAWYER,DANTE

14:15 SUB IN by REED,KOBE

14:15 SUB IN by SALL,MO
SUB OUT by SMITH,DYLAN 14:15
SUB OUT by MOON,AIDAN 14:15

SUB IN by RITT,ALDEN 14:15



SUB IN by DEEN,IMRAN
GOOD LAYUP by DEEN,IMRAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,KEANE
GOOD JUMPER by DEEN,IMRAN
ASSIST by RITT,ALDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN
ASSIST by HINKLE,KEANE

TURNOVER by HINKLE,KEANE

BLOCK by DEEN,IMRAN
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,KEANE
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,KEANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RITT,ALDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEN,IMRAN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

STEAL by WALKER,KEN
TURNOVER by HINKLE,KEANE

REBOUND DEF by RITT,ALDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE
SUB OUT by HINKLE,KEANE

SUB IN by JACKSON,CURTIS

SUB IN by MOON,AIDAN
TURNOVER by DEEN,IMRAN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,CURTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEN,IMRAN
GOOD LAYUP by MOON,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEEN,IMRAN

REBOUND DEF by MOON,AIDAN

14:15
13:58

13:35

13:17
13:03
12:47
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:27
12:17
12:17
12:11
12:11
12:06
11:35
11:17
11:01
10:41
10:17

10:11

10:03
09:44
09:44
09:38
09:38
09:32
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:07
09:07
08:43
08:40
08:21
08:17
08:05

07:51

07:22

14-5 V9

16-5 V11
16-8 V8

18-8 V10
18-10 V38
20-10 V10

20-12 V8

22-12 V10

24-12 V12

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

TURNOVER by WEST,MIKEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
SUB OUT by REED,KOBE

SUB OUT by SALL,MO

SUB IN by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
SUB IN by SAWYER,DANTE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KALEIM

STEAL by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KLEINSMITH,MASON
ASSIST by SAWYER,DANTE

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KALEIM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KALEIM
TURNOVER by WEST,MIKEY

STEAL by SAWYER,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON
SUB IN by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

STEAL by TAYLOR,KALEIM

MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

GOOD TIPIN by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE



MISS 3PTR by RITT,ALDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RITT,ALDEN
SUB OUT by DEEN,IMRAN
SUB IN by SMITH,DYLAN
SUB IN by HINKLE,KEANE
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,KEANE

FOUL by SMITH,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,KEANE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

STEAL by HINKLE,KEANE
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE,KEANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CURTIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CURTIS

SUB OUT by SMITH,DYLAN

SUB IN by RITT,ALDEN

SUB IN by DEEN,IMRAN
FOUL by WALKER,KEN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by MOON,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,KEANE

REBOUND OFF by HINKLE,KEANE
TURNOVER by HINKLE,KEANE

SUB OUT by HINKLE,KEANE
SUB IN by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE
TURNOVER by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

SUB OUT by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE
SUB IN by JACKSON,CURTIS

24-13 V11

26-13 V13

28-13 V15
28-15 V13

28-16 V12
28-17 V11
30-17 V13

30-19 V11

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KALEIM
TURNOVER by SAWYER,DANTE

SUB OUT by SAWYER,DANTE
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON
MISS FT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KALEIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
TURNOVER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

ASSIST by TAYLOR,KALEIM

BLOCK by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON
SUB IN by SAWYER,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

BLOCK by SAWYER,DANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint)

STEAL by SAWYER,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON



FOUL by DEEN,IMRAN
TURNOVER by DEEN,IMRAN
SUB OUT by DEEN,IMRAN
SUB IN by SMITH,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by RITT,ALDEN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN

ASSIST by JACKSON,CURTIS

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

VISITORS: Davenport

02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:03

01:41
01:33

01:28
01:08
01:01
00:46

00:31
00:01

32-19 V13

34-19 V15

34-22 V12
37-22 V15

MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

FOUL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

TURNOVER by SAWYER,DANTE
FOUL by SAWYER,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roosevelt

SUB OUT by RITT,ALDEN
SUB IN by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

BLOCK by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by FLAKES,MARSHAUN
TURNOVER by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

STEAL by JACKSON,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

FOUL by WALKER,KEN

MISS 3PTR by MOON,AIDAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MOON,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by MOON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by FLAKES,MARSHAUN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN

SUB IN by HINKLE,KEANE

GOOD FT by FLAKES,MARSHAUN(fastbreak)
FOUL by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

SUB OUT by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

SUB IN by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

20:00
20:00
19:39
19:39
19:33
19:33
19:18
19:18
19:06
18:51
18:51
18:51
18:38

18:17
18:06
18:06
18:02
17:53
17:46
17:33
17:19
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:02
17:02
17:02
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42

37-23 V14
37-24 V13

37-26 V11

38-26 V12

39-26 V13

MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KALEIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SAWYER,DANTE
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,KALEIM

STEAL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEIM

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE

FOUL by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEIM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON



TURNOVER by SMITH,DYLAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,DYLAN
SUB IN by DEEN,IMRAN
BLOCK by MOON,AIDAN
STEAL by MOON,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CURTIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HINKLE,KEANE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by JACKSON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,KEANE(in the paint)

STEAL by MOON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by DEEN,IMRAN

MISS FT by DEEN,IMRAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD DUNK by DEEN,IMRAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOON,AIDAN

FOUL TECH by DEEN,IMRAN

SUB OUT by DEEN,IMRAN

SUB IN by SMITH,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DYLAN
GOOD FT by MOON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by MOON,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,CURTIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CURTIS

SUB OUT by HINKLE,KEANE

SUB IN by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)

39-27 V12
39-28 V11

40-28 V 12

42-28 V 14

42-29 V13
42-30 V12

43-30 V13
44-30 V 14

46-30 V 16

46-33 V13

47-33 V 14
48-33 V 15

MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SAWYER,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON

GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
TURNOVER by SAWYER,DANTE

STEAL by SAWYER,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

FOUL by SAWYER,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON
TURNOVER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

FOUL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY

GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by SAWYER,DANTE

SUB OUT by SAWYER,DANTE
SUB IN by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON
ASSIST by TAYLOR,KALEIM

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
FOUL by WEST,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KALEIM



REBOUND DEF by MOON,AIDAN --

MISS 3PTR by MOON,AIDAN 11:37
== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KALEIM
11:34 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,KALEIM
STEAL by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 11:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31
11:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM
11:31 SUB IN by SAWYER,DANTE
SUB OUT by MOON,AIDAN 11:31
SUB IN by RITT,ALDEN 11:31
11:25 FOUL by WEST,MIKEY
11:25 FOUL TECH by WEST,MIKEY
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 11:25 49-33 V16
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 11:25 50-33 V17
11:25 SUB OUT by WEST,MIKEY
11:25 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 11:25 51-33 V18
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 11:25 52-33 V19
SUB OUT by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 11:25
SUB IN by FLAKES,MARSHAUN 11:25

11:02 52-36 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE
-- ASSIST by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 10:36 55-36 V 19
ASSIST by RITT,ALDEN --
10:19 TURNOVER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
STEAL by WALKER,KEN 10:19
TURNOVER by JACKSON,CURTIS 10:04
09:51 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KALEIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS =
FOUL by SMITH,DYLAN 09:46
TURNOVER by SMITH,DYLAN 09:46

09:20 55-39 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,KALEIM

09:11 FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEIM
MISS FT by SMITH,DYLAN 09:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:11 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM

09:11 SUB IN by WEST,MIKEY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CURTIS 09:11
SUB IN by HINKLE,KEANE 09:11
GOOD FT by SMITH,DYLAN 09:11 56-39 V17

08:46 56-41 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint) 08:27 58-41 V17

ASSIST by RITT,ALDEN --
08:14 58-43 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,KEN 08:14
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN 08:14
SUB IN by JACKSON,CURTIS 08:14

08:14 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
TURNOVER by RITT,ALDEN 07:56

07:56 STEAL by SAWYER,DANTE
FOUL by RITT,ALDEN 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 58-45 V 13 GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
07:50 58-46 V 12 GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by RITT,ALDEN 07:28
== REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE
07:19 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by RITT,ALDEN ==
07:02 FOUL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
SUB OUT by RITT,ALDEN 07:02

SUB IN by MOON,AIDAN 07:02



GOOD FT by SMITH,DYLAN
MISS FT by SMITH,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,KEANE
ASSIST by JACKSON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by MOON,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

FOUL by JACKSON,CURTIS

TURNOVER by FLAKES,MARSHAUN
FOUL by MOON,AIDAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,DYLAN
SUB IN by DEEN,IMRAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CURTIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEEN,IMRAN
SUB IN by SMITH,DYLAN

GOOD FT by MOON,AIDAN
GOOD FT by MOON,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLAKES,MARSHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CURTIS
SUB OUT by FLAKES,MARSHAUN
SUB IN by WALKER,KEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by SMITH,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN

GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,KEANE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JACKSON,CURTIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN

SUB IN by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

STEAL by JACKSON,CURTIS
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,KEANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CURTIS
BLOCK by MOON,AIDAN
TURNOVER by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE

59-46

59-49

62-49

64-49

64-50

64-51

64-52

64-53

65-53
66-53
66-56
68-56

68-58

69-58
70-58

73-58

75-58

V13

V10

V13

V15

V14

V13

V12

Vi1

V12
V13
V10
V12

V10

Vi1
V12

V15

V17

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE
ASSIST by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE

SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM

GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE

GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

FOUL by SAWYER,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY
ASSIST by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY

FOUL by TAYLOR,KALEIM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON

MISS LAYUP by KLEINSMITH,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WEST,MIKEY

MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint)

STEAL by SAWYER,DANTE



01:11 MISS LAYUP by KLEINSMITH,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE --

01:11 FOUL by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
01:11 SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE
01:11 SUB IN by SALL,MO

MISS FT by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 01:11

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

SUB OUT by SMITH,DYLAN 01:11

SUB IN by DEEN,IMRAN 01:11

SUB OUT by HINKLE,KEANE 01:11

SUB IN by RITT,ALDEN 01:11

SUB OUT by MOON,AIDAN 01:11

SUB IN by BREWER,MYRON 01:11

GOOD FT by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE 01:11 76-58 V 18
01:01 TURNOVER by WEST,MIKEY

STEAL by JACKSON,CURTIS 01:01

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,MYRON(in the paint) 00:46 78-58 V 20

ASSIST by VARNESDEEL,BERNIE --

FOUL by DEEN,IMRAN 00:31

00:31 78-59 V19 GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
00:31 78-60 V 18 GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY
TURNOVER by BREWER,MYRON 00:03



